normalised for one-off events (i.e. transaction costs incl. stamp duty)

10 Pro Forma assumes Coal & Allied Acquisition and Glencore Transaction

11 Cash consideration from Glencore (US$429 million) less cash use as described on page 9 (US$175 million).

Cash consideration from Glencore may be used for debt repayment, however no decision has been made by

Yancoal

12 Current includes existing market cap of US$291 million as at 31 July 2017 assuming 0.75 USD per AUD. Pro

Forma market cap based on US$0.10 per share

• Assumes Yanzhou converts all its SCNs (US$1.8 billion) into ordinary shares at the Offer

Price of US$0.10 per share

Impact on Yancoal’s Credit Metrics

Current

Pro Forma(10)

12.2x

3.1x 2.7x

95%

41%

Net Debt /

EBITDA(6)(7)(8)

Debt /

(Debt + Market Value

of Equity)(12)

(11)

LTM

30 June

2017

1H CY17A

Annualised(9)

(5)

(5)

The up to approximately US$2.5 billion equity raising, conversion of US$1.8 billion SCNs by

Yanzhou(5) and US$429 million cash consideration from Glencore will significantly improve

Yancoal’s credit profile

US$ Million Unless Specified Current Adjustment Pro Forma
(10)

Capital Structure (as at 30 June 2017)

Net Debt
(1)(6)

Senior Debt
(2) 2,600 - 2,600

Shareholder Loan
(2) 987 - 987

SCNs
(2)(4) 1,801 (1,800) 1

Less: Cash
(3) (238) (254) (492)

Total 5,150 (2,054) 3,096

New Equity

New Shares Issued - 2,500 2,500

SCNs Conversion - 1,800 1,800

Total - 4,300 4,300

EBITDA (LTM 30 June 2017)
(6)(7)(8) 423 989

EBITDA (1H CY17A Annualised)
(6)(7)(8)(9) 451 1,141

11

Investment Highlights

Creating Australia’s largest pure-play coal producer with majority

ownership in three flagship thermal coal mines in Australia 

Potential to unlock substantial synergies with

incremental value from the Glencore Transaction 

Sustainable capital structure and future cash flow generation

to support deleveraging and value creation 

Accretive across key operational and financial metrics 